Qualitative analysis of the list in the Government Formulary list (GFL) approved for use 

within the local NHS and the private list of medicines in MMA were carried out to 

examine challenges of accessibility to medications encountered in Malta. For the GFL 

one thousand four hundred and eighty (1480) medicines were listed and 47% (n=690) 

medicines were analysed. The scales were used as a basis for comparison for illustration 

purpose. In the GFL the next best option was considered by combining of two strengths 

Step 1: Gathering of information